City of Aurora
Resolution No. 990

Making Appropriations Adjustments in the
2007-2008 Supplemental Budget

BE IT RESOLVED that for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2007, those amounts
appropriated in the Supplemental Budget process, for only those funds and purposes shown
below are hereby re-appropriated as follows:

General Fund

Personal Services $216,137.00
Materials and Services 350,690.00
Capital Outlay 17,369.00
Transfers out 110,000.00
Contingency 23.560.00

Total $717,756.00

Water Operating Fund

Personal Services $ 79.430.00
Materials and Services 97.,785.00
Capital Outlay 658,400.00
Contingency 19.769.00

Total $855,384.00

TOTAL RE-APPROPRIATED FUNDS: $24,247.00

Details of re-appropriated funds are attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

ADOPTED this || %- day of March, 2008.

Charles Donald, Ma;/or

ATTEST:

%m . Btca

Laurie Boyce, City Recdider




